Trade Announcement

ICON PLASTICS PTY LTD

05/2020



Since 1976 Milena products have been proudly manufactured in Australia and we are excited to announce a new phase in the life of Milena products.

Effective 15 June 2020 Icon Plastics Pty Ltd will be the new home of the Milena Brand and all the Milena products.

Icon is a well established local manufacturer with a broad range of products – $\underline{\text{www.iconplastics.com.au}}$. They have a proven record of delivering quality products on a national basis and are the perfect home for the next phase in the life of Milena.

Icon will be in contact with you to finalize account and administration details.

The basic timetable is:

Up to and Including 14 June 2020	As per the current arrangements
	All orders continue to be sent to Milena Australia Pty Ltd.
Staring Monday 15 June 2020	All orders to be sent to Icon Plastics Pty Ltd.

We thank you for your support of Milena during our custodianship and we wish you all and only the best for the future.

Yours sincerely,

ROBERT VAN DER RIET Managing Director

Milena Australia Pty Ltd

Tel: (07) 5351 1305 | Email: <u>admin@milena.com.au</u>
Post: PO Box 457, Coolum, QLD 4573 | Australia | ABN 48604156738

www.milena.com.au